

**2023 Street Lighting Equipment**

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Quote #1		Quote #2		Quote #3	
				Neher Electric Supply		Hein Electric Supply		TAPCo	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Price
1	197	Decorative Post Top Pole - Black-11'-8"	Each	\$ 1,976.50	\$ 389,370.50	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 391,242.00	\$ 2,010.44	\$ 396,056.68
2	8	Decorative Post Top Pole – Black-14 Foot	Each	\$ 2,081.45	\$ 16,651.60	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 16,736.00	\$ 2,119.59	\$ 16,956.72
3	30	Decorative Post Top Pole - Black - 17 Foot	Each	\$ 838.41	\$ 25,152.30	\$ 838.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 849.69	\$ 25,490.70
4	29	Type 5 30 foot Pole with Single Arm - Natural	Each	\$ 996.15	\$ 28,888.35	\$ 996.00	\$ 28,884.00	\$ 1,007.18	\$ 29,208.22
5	25	Type 5 30 foot Pole with Twin Arms - Natural	Each	\$ 1,101.41	\$ 27,535.25	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 1,115.43	\$ 27,885.75
6	25	Type 5 30 foot Pole with Single Arm - Black	Each	\$ 1,273.16	\$ 31,829.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 1,291.63	\$ 32,290.75
7	66	Decorative LED Post Top Fixture-Type 3	Each	\$ 1,682.65	\$ 111,054.90	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 111,474.00	\$ 1,710.53	\$ 112,894.98
8	141	Decorative LED Post Top Fixture–Type 5	Each	\$ 1,682.65	\$ 237,253.65	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 238,149.00	\$ 1,710.53	\$ 241,184.73
9	30	Tear Drop LED Luminaire - Black	Each	\$ 4,448.35	\$ 133,450.50	\$ 4,447.00	\$ 133,410.00	\$ 4,505.43	\$ 135,162.90
10	280	LED Cobra-Head Fixture - Gray	Each	\$ 464.40	\$ 130,032.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 130,760.00	\$ 472.64	\$ 132,339.20
11	106	LED Corba-Head Fixture - Black	Each	\$ 464.40	\$ 49,226.40	\$ 467.00	\$ 49,502.00	\$ 472.64	\$ 50,099.84
12	2	LED Cobra Head Fixture Yard Light	Each	\$ 192.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 175.96	\$ 351.92
13	35	Break-Away Base for Type 5 Pole	Each	\$ 329.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 333.29	\$ 11,665.15
14	10	Break-Away Base for Pedestal Pole	Each	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 133.79	\$ 1,337.90
15	50	Shorting Caps - 3 Pin	Each	\$ 5.26	\$ 263.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.81	\$ 340.50
16	100	Type 5 pole Arm Hardware	Each	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 565.00
			<b>TOTAL:</b>		<b>\$ 1,194,601.45</b>		<b>\$ 1,198,858.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,213,830.94</b>

Budget Amount: \$1,200,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest quote, Neher Electric Supply, in the amount of \$1,194,601.45.